

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 991298 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/29/1999 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 12/17/1999

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relative to the refund of weed cutting charge placed on the 1997 Tax Roll. (Sanitation)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: TAX CANCELLATIONS

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/29/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
12/7/1999	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/13/1999	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
12/17/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
12/29/1999	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

991298 Original

The Chair

Resolution relative to the refund of weed cutting charge placed on the 1997 Tax Roll. (Sanitation)

- Analysis -

This resolution will correct weed cutting charges placed on the 1997 Tax Roll by cancellation and refund.

Whereas, Weed cutting charges were made against parcels of real estate in 1997; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that proper city officers are authorized and directed to amend the 1997 Tax Roll by issuing a city check in the amount of \$65.00 payable to the possessor of the receipted 1997 tax bill for Key Number 271-2209-000-6 also known as 3608-3612 N. Teutonia Ave., chargeable to Fund Number 0001-5650-0001-009400; and be it

Further Resolved, That no interest be paid on the delinquent charge in this resolution.

DPW-Sanitation 11/15/99 WEEDSCXL

4/3/00 - Clerical correction made. Year 1998 was changed to 1997.